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Hobbs Division Ll 726 East Michigan
North American Production P.O. Box 460
S L T T B R Hobbs, NM 88241
S LT o T ES (505) 397-5800

February 26, 1990

Mr. Michael E. Stogner

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

Department of Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Stogner: q ~
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Application for Examiner Hearing,
Dee State Well No. 1, Eddy County,
New Mexico

Attached are three (3) copies of the subject Application for hearing. Please schedule
this matter for Examiner Hearing on March 21, 1990, if possible.

Yours very truly,
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hearing

cc: Mr. Floyd Prando, Director Douglas Cone
Oil, Gas, and Minerals Division P.O. Box 64244
State of New Mexico Lubbock, TX 79464
Commissioner of Public Lands
P.O. Box 1148 Yates Petroleum Corp.
Santa Fe, NM 87504 105 S. 4th St.

Artesia, NM 88210
Cathie Auvenshine

P.O. Box 33280-296 Tom R. Cone

Austin, TX 78764 P.O. Box 778
Jay, OK 74346

K-C-K Cone Petroleum

P.O. Drawer 1509

Lovington, NM 88260




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
ENERGY MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

OF CONOCO INC. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING

ALL WORKING INTERESTS FROM THE SURFACE

TO THE BASE OF THE CISCO CANYON FORMATION

UNDERLYING THE SE/4 OF SECTION 36, T-19-S, Gegi
R-24-E, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, AND FOR X
APPROVAL OF A STANDARD PRORATION UNIT

CONSISTING OF THE SE/4 OF SAID SECTION 36,

FOR RECOMPLETING ITS EXISTING DEE STATE WELL

NO. 1 FROM THE MORROW TO THE CISCO CANYON

FORMATION AND THE ALLOCATION OF THE COST THEREOF

AS WELL AS ACTUAL OPERATING COSTS AND CHARGES FOR
SUPERVISION, DESIGNATION OF APPLICANT AS OPERATOR

OF THE WELL, AND A CHARGE FOR RISK INVOLVED IN
RECOMPLETING SAID WELL

APPLICATION

Applicant, Conoco Inc., respectfully requests authority for compulsory pooling
all non-consenting working interest owners from the surface to the base of the Cisco
Canyon formation underlying the SE/4 of Section 36, T-19-S, R-34-E, Eddy County, New
Mexico, for approval to re-complete an existing well, a standard proration unit, and for
designation of Applicant as operator, and a charge for risk involved in recompleting, and

in support thereof will show:

1. Applicant is operator and co-owner of the Dee State Lease consisting of

the S/2 of Section 36, T-19-S, R-24-E, Eddy County, New Mexico.

2. Applicant desires to recomplete its existing Dee State Well No. 1 at a
standard location 1980’ FSL and 1980’ FEL of Section 36, T-19-S, R-24-E, Eddy County,
New Mexico, from the Morrow Formation to the Cisco Canyon Formation, in the

Dagger Draw, North Upper Penasylvanian oil pool.

3. Applicant requests the dedication of the SE/4 of said Section 36, consisting

of 160 acres to the well following recompletion in the Cisco Canvon.



4. That the granting of this Application will prevent waste and will not impair

the correlative rights of any party.

WHEREFORE, Applicant respectfully requests that this application be set for
hearing before the Divisions duly appointed examiner at the regularly scheduled hearing

on March 21, 1990, and upon hearing, an order be entered authorizing compulsory

pooling and other considerations as described above.

Respectfully submitted,,
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
ENERGY MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION Q P Iy
OF CONOCO INC. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING et
ALL WORKING INTERESTS FROM THE SURFACE

TO THE BASE OF THE CISCO CANYON FORMATION

UNDERLYING THE SE/4 OF SECTION 36, T-19-S,

R-24-E, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, AND FOR

APPROVAL OF A STANDARD PRORATION UNIT

CONSISTING OF THE SE/4 OF SAID SECTION 36,

FOR RECOMPLETING ITS EXISTING DEE STATE WELL

NO. 1 FROM THE MORROW TO THE CISCO CANYON

FORMATION AND THE ALLOCATION OF THE COST THEREOF

AS WELL AS ACTUAL OPERATING COSTS AND CHARGES FOR
SUPERVISION, DESIGNATION OF APPLICANT AS OPERATOR

OF THE WELL, AND A CHARGE FOR RISK INVOLVED IN
RECOMPLETING SAID WELL

APPLICATION

Applicant, Conoco Inc., respectfully requests authority for compulsory pooling
all non-consenting working interest owners from the surface to the base of the Cisco
Canyon formation underlying the SE/4 of Section 36, T-19-S, R-34-E, Eddy County, New
Mexico, for approval to re-complete an existing well, a standard proration unit, and for
designation of Applicant as operator, and a charge for risk involved in recompleting, and

in support thereof will show:

1. Applicant is operator and co-owner of the Dee State Lease consisting of

the S/2 of Section 36, T-19-S, R-24-E, Eddy County, New Mexico.

2. Applicant desires to recomplete its existing Dee State Well No. 1 at a
standard location 1980’ FSL and 1980’ FEL of Section 36, T-19-S, R-24-E, Eddy County,
New Mexico, from the Morrow Formation to the Cisco Canyon Formation, in the

Dagger Draw, North Upper Pennsylvanian oil pool.

3. Applicant requests the dedication of the SE/4 of said Section 36, consisting

of 160 acres to the well following recompletion in the Cisco Canvon.



the correlative rights of any party.

4. That the granting of this Application will prevent waste and will not impair

WHEREFORE, Applicant respectfully requests that this application be set for

hearing before the Divisions duly appointed examiner at the regularly scheduled hearing

on March 21, 1990, and upon hearing, an order be entered authorizing compulsory

pooling and other considerations as described above.
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Production Department Conoco Inc.

Hobbs Division 726 East Michigan

North American Production PO. Box 460
HMobbs, NM 88241
(505) 387-5800

February 26, 1990

Mr. Michael E. Stogner

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

Department of Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Application for Fxaminer Hearing,
Dee State Well No. 1, Eddy County,
New Mexico .
Attached are three (3) copies of the subject Application for hearing. Please schedule
this matter for Examiner Hearing on March 21, 14 4), if possible.

Yours yery truly,
—— ( ) , )
< 2L\ g s T

= )gram%

Consetrvation Coordinator

im
hearing
e Mr. Floyd Prando, Director Douglas Cone
Oil, Gas, and Minerals Division P.O. Box 64244
State of New Mexico Lubbock, TX 79464
Commissioner of Public Lands
P.O. Box 1148 Yates Petroleumn Comp.
Santa Fe, NM 87504 105 S. 4th St.
Artesia, NM 88210
Cathie Auvenshine
P.O. Box 33280-296 Tom R. Cone
Austin, TX 78764 P.O. Box 778
Jay, OK 74346
K-C-K Cone Petroleum
P.O. Drawer 1509
[ovington, NM 88260
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4. That the granting of this Application will prevent waste and will not impair

the correlative rights of any party.

WHEREFORE, Applicant respectfully requests that this application be set for
hearing before the Divisions duly appointed examiner at the regularly scheduled hearing
on March 21, 1990, and vpon hearing, an order be entered authorizing compulsory

pooling and other considerations as described above.
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
ENERGY MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

OF CONOCO INC. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING

ALL WORKING INTERESTS FROM THE SURFACE

TO THE BASE OF THE CISCO CANYON FORMATION
UNDERLYING THE SE/4 OF SECTION 36, T-19-S,

R-24-E, FDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, AND FOR

APPROVAL OF A STANDARD PRORATION UNIT

CONSISTING OF THE SE/4 OF SAID SECTION 36,

FOR RECOMPLETING ITS EXISTING DEE STATE WELL

NO. 1 FROM THE MORROW TO THE CISCO CANYON
FORMATION AND THE ALLOCATION OF THE COST THEREOF
AS WELIL. AS ACTUAL OPERATING COSTS AND CHARGES FOR
SUPERVISION, DESIGNATION OF APPLICANT AS OPERATOR

OF THE WELL, AND A CHARGE FOR RISK INVOLVED IN
RECOMPLETING SAID WELL

APPLICATION

Applicant, Conoco Inc., respectfully requests authority for compulsory pooling
all non-consenting working interest owners from the surface to the base of the Cisco
Canyon formation underlying the SE/4 of Section 36, T-19-S, R;Zy;-E, Eddy County, New
Mexico, for approval to re-complete an existing well, a standard proration unit, and for
designation of Applicant as operator, and a charge for risk involved in recompleting, and

in support thereof will show:

1. Applicant is operator and co-owner of the Dee State Lease consisting of

the $/2 of Section 36, T-19-S, R-24-E, Eddy County, New Mexico.

2. Applicant desires to recomplete its existing Dee State Well No. 1 at a
standard location 1980° FSL. and 1980° FEL. of Section 36, T-19-S, R-24-E, Eddy County,
New Mexico, from the Morrow Formation to the Cisco Canyon Formation, in the

Dagger Draw, North Upper Pennsylvanian oil pool.

3. Applicant requests the dedication of (he yaid Section 36, consisting

of 160 acres to the well following recompletion in the Cisco Canvon.
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Conoco Inc. Request for Facsimile
ConOCQ Transmission
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4. Number all pages
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Submit to Appropriate w Mexico Form C-101 >

L Sr“’ffhp i
Disriet Office  Energy, Mirieral§' ind Natural Resources Department Revised 1.1.89
*Foe Lease — 5 copies G G i%f”.NED ﬁﬁi%
DISIRICT I O ONSE&{Y&HON N API NO. ( assigned by OCD on New Wells)
P.0. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 ffl PO:Box 2088 30-015-2)88/
— »0 FEB )Qdnta Fe, New Mexico BT80S e o of s
P.0. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 - ' T eATE R
. 1900 Rio Biszos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410 DQ‘M.C};?;'“ . Sule Ol & 55 Zem NB“
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 00000000
1a. Type of Work: 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
DRILL [ ] REENTER [ | DEEPEN [ |  PLUGBACK M '
b. g‘ny‘peofWell:ou sNaE “ MULTRE % B(f ZLai'e/
WELL m weL [ ] ommr 20NE & v [] (i S
2. Name of Openator 8. Well No.
CO/?OCD I/)Q : 5 P°'ll W'ldw —
3. Address of . Poql name or Wildc ,
P Q By 40 - Hohbs NI BRAH Narth Dagaer Doy Uppee T

e (BT [9EOrarne Douth im0 rremme _Fast i

Townsip  [9S R AL e Edlts  comy

Sosion </
s LSS S P T ST VA s

.t Ul

13. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 15. Drilling Coatractor 18. Approx. Date Work will stait
Sein K8 I Blner VA )55
17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH | SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
* 13527 B F0g/ 300 sxs. Circ
* 828" X4+ 1115 " 750 <ys. Circ.
5k ) 7 92/97 575 Xs 2843

jAbow GasiAﬁ a/r@,ﬂj o~ hole_
Le. /)"0/5056 ~fo recomp I&YLE, +his wd/ Srom. the Morrow ?%rmculv‘ok 7Lo

+e CISGO Cﬁf\gor\ %FM‘/’IIO/\ as Yollews:

/(f// Moreows Sormation . Cleanect +o raizo’ Tso(afc /Vlorrou.) ‘g:ormdion ch[ Fec
e +us . ﬁ"? Cisco Ca)uja"\ (‘7/.4"5//b v @ ISPF

csj' < po ShSS Set PBFP O *rTED . Aeiolze Q/Lﬂ(

7734-7787- /96 shets ) 7707-773/ :
swab Cisco UM o and ﬁx-ﬁ ?{ao_e (,uej( MDWMWA%QP%%&

\ : PERMIT EXPIRES y
Schematic is attached. CNLESS DRILLING UNDERWAY
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROFOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE
ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.

o looot by settiag CIBP

I hereby certify that the information sbove is truc and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SKINATURE MJ W I~ TITLE #an SZ(IKE‘/\ V/‘SO{- DATE é/\&;/qo
TYPE OR PRINT NAME \/\_J W’&{kg{' ] mmwmmg??ém
(This space for State Use)

. ' SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT II
APPROVED BY W@ ™meE - DATE FEB 1 3 19%

OCONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

A PR.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box.2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

%  P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

U.M;CMOSEQ jjfi _ :”De@ State _
27 20 l95s 24 E ol - Eddy

Actual Footage Location of Well:

19B0 ket fromme oo line and 1980 feet from the 5775 F— _line

Ground level Elev. Producing Formation Dedicated Acreage:

1)) Ci~o Chnunn /\L)V—’H\ DDOOE(%MUJ/]D@«?[/ 160 aees )

1. Outline the acreage dedicated 10 the subjedt well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plt/below.

DISTRICT I
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WL g

Well No. /

=,

-

-

@ A\~
(s

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all ownems been consolidated by communitization,

fi ling, ?
um&]um;’esompm e [5& No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation (?Qf\d,l N Q/PCU”M &DDF@L&,{

If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use revesse side of
this form if peccessary. :

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by oommumuuuon, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.

) ﬂ N ) OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
contained herein in Irue and complete 1o the | -
best of my knowledge and belief.
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SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
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I hereby certify that the well location shown -
on this plat was plotted from field notes of]
actual surveys made by me or wunder my
superviton, and that the same is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and

|
|
|
|
] belief.
L Date Surveyed
| [ | Signature & Seal of
| | Professional Surveyor
I |
I |
| I -
l ' Certificate No.
| |
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